

A Tradition of Quality. Since 1905

May 22, 2020

To Whom It May Concern In Support Of Zeus:

Marion Body Works is a national manufacturer of custom cabs, commercial truck bodies, custom-engineered vehicles, defense products, and fire and emergency apparatus. These strategic product lines and end user diversity provides Marion with the stability necessary to thrive in many varying economic situations. Privately owned and family operated since our founding in 1905, Marion stands on a tradition of quality reflected in our ISO 9001:2015 certification.

Marion has defined the market of aluminum vehicles and offers more experience in specialty metal fabrication than any other manufacturer in the U.S. Our foundation of 100+ years of expertise in engineering, fabrication, welding, and manufacturing shines through every contact you have with Marion and within every product that bears our name. With the ability to manufacture all aluminum in house, Marion works closely with our OEM partners to engineer and build solutions for individual customer needs.

We're expanding on a foundation that reaches far beyond Marion, WI. Our trusted Board of Directors with diverse professional backgrounds, talented employees from across the state, and long standing customers nation wide, gives Marion Body Works the progressive advantage to build smarter and stronger solutions. Situated on 61 acres with access to expand our manufacturing facilities, Marion is poised to support customer growth for years to come. The recent introduction of next generation leadership and adherence to a predetermined succession plan makes Marion Body Works the optimal longterm solution for current and future OEM partners.

We believe the Zeus Electric Chassis platform will revolutionize the work truck industry and are proud to be one of their strategic partners. Marion Body Works stands behind the quality and workmanship of its products. You can count on Marion Body Works to help with the success of Zeus Electric Chassis and their customers.

Sincere Regards,

Curt Ignacio President & CEO

